
 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 
WI-LAN INC., § 

§ 
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:11-CV-68-JRG 

(LEAD CASE) 
Plaintiff, §  
 §  

v. §  
 § JURY TRIAL REQUESTED 
HTC CORPORATION, ET AL. §  
 §  

Defendants. §  
 §  
 §  
WI-LAN INC., § 

§ 
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2:12-CV-600 JRG 

(CONSOLIDATED CASE) 
 §  

Plaintiff, §  
 §  
v. § JURY TRIAL REQUESTED 
 §  
APPLE INC., ET AL. §  

 §  
Defendants. §  

 
 
 
 
 

DEFENDANT APPLE INC.’S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 

Case 2:11-cv-00068-JRG   Document 670   Filed 05/01/14   Page 1 of 3 PageID #:  35334



 

 
1 

 

Notice is hereby given that Defendant Apple Inc. appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Memorandum Opinion and Order entered in this action 

on April 3, 2014 (ECF No. 649).    

 

 

Dated:    May 1, 2014 /s/ Mark C. Scarsi   
Mark C. Scarsi (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
mscarsi@milbank.com 
Miguel Ruiz (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
mruiz@milbank.com 
Jennifer L. Miremadi (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
jmiremadi@milbank.com 
Ashlee Lin (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
ashlee.lin@milbank.com 
Michael Sheen (admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
msheen@milbank.com 
MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP 
601 South Figueroa Street, 30th Floor 
Los Angeles, California  90017-5735 
Telephone:  (213) 892-4000 
Facsimile:  (213) 629-5063 
 
Melissa Smith 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com 
GILLAM & SMITH L.L.P 
303 S. Washington Ave 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone:  (903) 934-8450 
Facsimile:  (903) 934-9257 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT APPLE INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served on all counsel of 
record on May 1, 2014 by the Court’s ECF/CM system. 
 
 
 

/s/ Mark C. Scarsi 
Mark C. Scarsi 
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